XI/ 2
Electropneumatic positioner APIS
Technical data
Input signal (control)  4…20mA + Hart
Output signal (position transmitter)  4…20mA
Supply of position transmitter  10 3̧6 VDC (Ex 10 3̧0 VDC)
Supply pressure  140 8̧00 kPa
Pneumatic input signal (control actuator)  0…100% of supply pressure

with ISO 6431 (PREMA Kielce or FESTO actuators))
Edition I/2019
Ordering information
                                                                                                                        APIS-A00XX-SX
         Ordering example:
         Mounting set for positioner type APIS-1X0-… intended to use with linear diaphragm single acting actuator type P1 Polna Ltd,
         Company, made from galvanized carbon steel .
         Mounting set APIS-A0002-SO.
POSITIONER
TYPE
SPECIFICATION AND THE TYPE OF THE PNEUMATIC
ACTUATOR
  ACTUATOR
TYPE ACTUATOR SPECIFICATION
 APIS-1X0-…
Linear
diaphragm single
acting actuator
       Actuator mounted on the columns
 type P or R Polna S.A. company or type 5700
 5333 Spirax Sarco company
 - for APIS-1X0 -… see fig. 1.
 - for APIS-1X4 -… see fig. 8  (TBD)
                                             00
APIS-1X4-…
                                             10
 APIS-1X0-…                         Yoke type actuator
 type 37 or 38 Polna Ltd. company
 - for APIS-1X0 -… see fig. 2.
 - for APIS-1X1 -… see fig .9 (TBD)
                                             01
APIS-1X4-…
                                             11
 APIS-1X0-…                   Multispring type actuator
 type P1 or R1 Polna Ltd. company
 - for APIS-1X0-… see fig. 3.
 - for APIS-1X1-… see fig. 10 (TBD)
                                             02
APIS-1X4-…
                                             12
 APIS-1X0-…
 According to PN- EN 60534-6-1:2001,
With actuator with regulation valve from:
  Samson company:
  - for APIS-1X0-… see fig. 4.
  - for APIS-1X1-… see fig. 11 (TBD)
                                             03
APIS-1X4-…
                                             13
APIS-1X0-…
Acc to customer specification
                                             40
APIS-1X4-…
                                             41
APIS-1X0-…
APIS-2X0-…
 According to EN ISO 5211, DIN 3337,
VDI/VDE 38450 Namur
 e.g.: actuators from Air Torque, EL-O-Matic
 Ebro Armaturen companies
- for APIS-1X0-… and APIS-2X0-…see fig. 5
- for APIS-1X4-... and APIS-2X4-…see fig. 12
   (TBD)
                                 50
  APIS-1X4-…
 APIS-2X4-…